r

Cle Islamia Wniversity of Bahmualpur

“Plannlng & Development Department
1% Floor, Syed Tablsh Alwari Building
Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus

i

C

P AN I 2y

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL PROJECT FINANINGAND CONSTRUCTION OF
BUILDING AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVLOPMENT UNDER COST
REIMBURSMENT* |PB#381 24/04/2021

TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF OF BIDS

Technical evaluation results of the "PROJECT FINANINGAND CONSTRUCTION OF
BUILDING AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVLOPMENT UNDER COST REIMBURSMENT*

S c Obtained Marks
r atego Marks :
St ' Treinador ATA Ghousia
International Enterprises Engineering
5 Mandatory "
Qualification . = 24
2 | Technical Strength 25 24 07 0.0
3 | Experience of the Firm | 10 07 2.5 0.0
4 | Technical Personnel 20 20 17 14
5 Financial Strength 20 20 15 0
TOTAL 100 96 66.5 38
Final Result Qualified Not-Qualified | Not-Qualified
(80% Pass Marks)

I am directed to convey the result of Technical Evaluation process which is purely based on

the information provided by each bidder in their profiles.
A4l

Additional Director (P&D)!8/05 o2
Member/ Secretary

Scanne d with CamScanner



The Islamia Tnivergity of Wahatwalpur

‘. Statement for Financing and Construction of Buiigings & Infrastructure Development Under
L Cost Reimbursement

Th2 Tengers for the above work were invited through widely published advertisement in the News-papers & Electronic Media. Three
Tenzers were Received with the Technical & Financial Bids and amoung them one contractor qualifled in Technical Bid so Financial Bid
opened by the Financing Plan Committee on 02.07.2021. The rates are as under:-

ABSTRACT OF COST
' Rate Quoted by M/s Treinador
No ' Description T.S. Cost International, Islamabad

1 [Construction of New Faculty No.1 at

Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus Rs. 756,970,296.5 - Rs. 762,591,019
2 |Construction of New Faculty No.2 at

B.J Campus Rs. 756,970,296.5 Rs. 762,591,019
3 |Construction of New Faculty No.3 at

B.J Campus Rs. 756,970,296.5 Rs. 762,591,019
4 |Extension of Academic Block for

Department of Environment Sciences

(UCARES) at B.) Campus Rs. 138,191,236.0 Rs. 147,884,138.0
5 |Construction of New Girls Hostel

No.1 at B.J Campus Rs. 363,087,917.0 Rs. 397,485,406.0
6 |Construction of New Girls Hostel

No.2 at B.J Campus Rs. 363,087,917.0 Rs. 397,485,406.0
7 |Construction of New Boys Hostel

No.1 at B.J Campus Rs. 364,441,447.0 Rs. 400,421,018.0
8 [Construction of New Boys Hostel

No.2 at B.J Campus Rs. 271,294,098.0 Rs. 299,540,325.0
9 |Construction of new Approach Road

No.2 including Round-About at B. J

Campus Rs. 118,667,020.0 Rs. 102,298,222.0
10 |Extension of Main Arterial Road at

B.J Campus Rs. 110,319,176.0 Rs. 93,818,620.0

3,999,999,700 3.17% 4,126,706,192.0
Say (Million) 4000.00 4127.00

The tendered cost of Rate Quoted by M/s Treinador International amounting to Rs.4126706192/- which is 3.17% above of the Technical
Sanctioned Estimate. It is recommended that the work may be alloted to M/s Treinador International at their tendered cost of Rs.4126706192/-
(Rupees Four Billion One Hundred Twenty-Six Million Seven Hundred Six 'l;housand One Hundred Ninety-Two only).

AL o

Ms. Farkhanda Tahseen |3 l07 ’L’D 2 Engr. Shehzag'Asif Qureshi Afzal Ahmad
Add. Director, (P&D) Member/Secretary Director (P&D), Member

Pro bou Bakar . Dr. ] f. jad Ah
Treasurer, Member Inch. Faculty of Mahagement Sciences Controller of ExW
Member Member
N
Pro oazra '
Registrar, Member
Approved

oty
A/%%M /3. 7 2_/ )

Vice Chancellor

Scanned with CamScanner



